

Press release Karlstad, Sweden, May 7, 2019

Invitation to a presentation of THQ Nordic's Q5 and full-year report

THQ Nordic hereby invites you to a presentation in connection with the publishing of the full-year report for the extended fiscal year 2018/2019 and the interim report for the fifth quarter, the period January-March 2019. The report will be published the same morning, well before the market opens.

The presentation will be held in English by CEO Lars Wingefors and afterwards you will be invited to ask questions. The event will last approximately one hour.

Date: May 22, 2019.

Time: 09:00 (CET)

Place: Carnegie Hall, Regeringsgatan 56, Stockholm.

Please register in advance for physical presence or telephone conference participation:

https://financialhearings.com/event/11776

Teleconference: Dial-in number SE: +46850558356 UK: +443333009261 US: +18338230590

Please dial in a few minutes in advance and state your first, last and company name. For questions during Q&A press 1.

Link to webcast: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/thq-nordic-q5-2019

Feel free to ask questions in advance by emailing them to: ir@thqnordic.com

For additional information, please contact: Lars Wingefors, Co-Founder and Group-CEO Tel: +46 708 471 978 E-mail: <u>lwingefors@thqnordic.com</u>

About THQ Nordic

THQ Nordic develops and publishes PC and console games for the global games market. The company has an extensive catalogue of over 100 owned franchises, such as Saints Row, Goat Simulator, Dead Island, Darksiders, Metro (license), Titan Quest, MX vs ATV, Kingdoms of Amalur, Time Splitters, Delta Force, Alone in the Dark, Wreckfest amongst many others.

THQNORDIC

The group has a global presence, with its group head office located in Karlstad, Sweden and with three divisions; Deep Silver/Koch Media, THQ Nordic and Coffee Stain. The group has fifteen internal game development studios based in Germany, UK, Finland, USA and Sweden and engages close to 2000 people.

THQ Nordic's shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq First North Stockholm under the ticker THQN B with FNCA Sweden AB as its Certified Adviser; <u>info@fnca.se</u>, +46-8-528 00 399

For more information, please visit: http://www.thqnordic-investors.com.